DATE

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
2022 Total

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
2023 Total

e Estimated

LOUISIANA STATE OIL PRODUCTION* BY TAX RATES

Table 5

AS PUBLISHED IN SEVERANCE TAX REPORTS?

FULL RATE

75,070,785
73,133,821
61,356,971
61,520,365
64,036,607
61,520,109
55,212,475
52,998,554
51,052,360
52,052,999
54,720,459
50,583,025
48,969,890
52,512,796
42,717,133
39,020,169
42,193,757
31,826,965
26,718,544

1,873,282
2,259,236
2,194,432
1,910,214
2,449,913
2,343,850
2,344,296
3,141,028
2,626,528
5,814,850
6,765,393
2,987,699
36,710,721

-10,573,555
2,351,125
2,438,304
2,044,262
2,294,405
2,088,421
2,336,603
2,270,237
1,779,830
2,245,618
1,638,212
2,065,682

12,979,145

e

(Barrels)

INCAPABLE
WELLS RATE
2,565,017
2,852,851
2,754,911
2,621,592
2,612,497
2,564,615
1,927,478
2,144,740
2,360,106
2,319,256
2,110,666

2,021,531
2,049,703
2,074,407
1,546,846
1,340,994
1,327,665 e
1,224,788
1,128,146

81,354
145,485
138,641
188,211
375,764
158,830
166,399

10,534
138,521
191,753
170,497
109,887

1,875,875

12,290
158,597
164,875
148,920
176,608
192,887
169,559
114,772
250,921
190,492

61,174
160,176

1,801,271

STRIPPER
WELLS RATE
4,912,890
4,838,681
4,784,530
4,786,820
4,531,456
4,974,961
4,364,995
4,315,681
4,764,525
5,117,590
5,117,677
4,565,344
5,042,452
4,039,203
4,284,183
4,155,220
4,058,852 e
3,222,744
3,280,492

222,708
349,946
381,162
267,992
343,527
276,673
292,183
121,634
329,245
393,312
327,504
258,741
3,564,627

60,576
231,000
261,758
248,414
290,455
295,831
250,870
287,194
302,461
300,405
238,728
326,330

3,094,021

r Revised p Preliminary See footnote in Appendix B

TAXED
VOLUME
82,548,691
80,825,353
68,896,412
68,928,778
71,180,560
69,059,684
61,504,949
59,458,975
58,176,991
59,489,845
61,948,801
57,169,900
56,062,045
58,626,405
48,548,162
44,532,108
47,580,275
36,274,497
31,257,448

2,181,645
2,782,662
2,721,789
2,375,050
3,176,487
2,802,103
2,821,345
3,393,980
3,305,128
6,428,273
7,311,040
3,378,344
42,677,846

-10,466,463
2,769,516
2,904,657
2,477,372
2,853,124
2,757,376
2,789,193
2,708,339
2,374,833
2,774,480
2,142,182
2,615,516

18,700,125

* Due to reporting time lag and well exemptions the above figures are different from actual production.
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