Table 5

LOUISIANA STATE OIL PRODUCTION* BY TAX RATES AS PUBLISHED IN SEVERANCE TAX REPORTS⁸ (Barrels)

		()		
DATE	FULL RATE	INCAPABLE	STRIPPER	TAXED
		WELLS RATE	WELLS RATE	VOLUME
2003	75,070,785	2,565,017	4,912,890	82,548,691
2004	73,133,821	2,852,851	4,838,681	80,825,353
2005	61,356,971	2,754,911	4,784,530	68,896,412
2006	61,520,365	2,621,592	4,786,820	68,928,778
2007	64,036,607	2,612,497	4,531,456	71,180,560
2008	61,520,109	2,564,615	4,974,961	69,059,684
2009	55,212,475	1,927,478	4,364,995	61,504,949
2010	52,998,554	2,144,740	4,315,681	59,458,975
2011	51,052,360	2,360,106	4,764,525	58,176,991
2012	52,052,999	2,319,256	5,117,590	59,489,845
2013	54,720,459	2,110,666	5,117,677	61,948,801
2014	50,583,025	2,021,531	4,565,344	57,169,900
2015	48,969,890	2,049,703	5,042,452	56,062,045
2016	52,512,796	2,074,407	4,039,203	58,626,405
2017	42,717,133	1,546,846	4,284,183	48,548,162
2018	39,020,169	1,340,994	4,155,220	44,532,108
2019	42,193,757 e	1,327,665 e	4,058,852 e	47,580,275
2020	31,826,965	1,224,788	3,222,744	36,274,497 e
2021	26,718,544	1,128,146	3,280,492	31,257,448
January	1,873,282	81,354	222,708	2,181,645
February	2,259,236	145,485	349,946	2,782,662
March	2,194,432	138,641	381,162	2,721,789
April	1,910,214	188,211	267,992	2,375,050
May	2,449,913	375,764	343,527	3,176,487
June	2,343,850	158,830	276,673	2,802,103
July	2,344,296	166,399	292,183	2,821,345
August	3,141,028	10,534	121,634	3,393,980
September	2,626,528	138,521	329,245	3,305,128
October	5,814,850	191,753	393,312	6,428,273
November	6,765,393	170,497	327,504	7,311,040
December	2,987,699	109,887	258,741	3,378,344
2022 Total	36,710,721	1,875,875	3,564,627	42,677,846
January	-10,573,555	12,290	60,576	-10,466,463
February	2,351,125	158,597	231,000	2,769,516
March	2,438,304	164,875	261,758	2,904,657
April	2,044,262	148,920	248,414	2,477,372
May	2,294,405	176,608	290,455	2,853,124
June	2,088,421	192,887	295,831	2,757,376
July	2,336,603	169,559	250,870	2,789,193
August	2,270,237	114,772	287,194	2,708,339
September	1,779,830	250,921	302,461	2,374,833
October	2,245,618	190,492	300,405	2,774,480
November	1,638,212	61,174	238,728	2,142,182
December	2,065,682	160,176	326,330	2,615,516
2023 Total	12,979,145	1,801,271	3,094,021	18,700,125

e Estimated r Revised p Preliminary See footnote in Appendix B

* Due to reporting time lag and well exemptions the above figures are different from actual production.